

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 14617/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in RP No. 290/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

K.P.PANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24594 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions
limited to the question of rate of interest only.

Until further orders the petitioner will comply
with the impugned order of the National Commission but

shall pay interest @ 12% only instead of @ 18%.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master