

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28683/2009

K.P.PANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24594 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh Mangia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.Venkataramania, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has refused to accept notice as reported by the District Court, Dehradun. Hence proper service.

Notice is returned from respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9. Learned counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, for taking fresh steps against the above respondents. It is submitted that they are appearing through counsel before the District Forum, Meerut and it is requested that notice may be served on them through the counsel who is appearing before the District Forum.

2

Petitioner directed to take steps both by dasti through counsel appearing in the District Forum as well as through the District Court within whose jurisdiction the respondents are residing. If steps are not taken within the above time, these matters shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.
List on 7.9.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR