

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28683/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in RP No.290/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

K.P.PANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24594 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report which reveals that respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 have not been served. Eight weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to serve respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

If the petitioner makes a request for issue of dasti notice, the Registry shall accept the same.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master